
ALTERATIONS PRICE LIST 
 

Slacks/ Trousers  
Plain Hem   $18 
Cuffed/Vented/Palazzo Hem  24 

Faced Hem   30 

Original Jean  30 
Blind Hem by Hand  30 

Waist/ Seat in or out   22 

 Separate waistband 30 

 Jeans   35 
 add gusset  15 per 

Seat only   15 

Crotch/Stride  reshaping 35 
Taper Legs <3”   30 

 >3”, felled, or plaid 40 

 Stride/Taper together 50 
Lower Plain Waistband   40 

Replace Plain Elastic  25 

Replace Fly Zipper   28 

      Jeans Zipper  35 
Replace Full Lining   110+ 

Replace Half Lining   80+ 

Add Belt loops    25 
Make & Add Loops  40 

 

Coats/ Blazers 
Taper Sides or Back   40 
 Through Blades  75 

 Double vents  add 15 

Raise/ Lower Collar   45 
Shorten Plain Hem   40 

Shorten Plain Sleeves   18 

Shorten Vented Sleeves   30 
      Stitched buttonholes  add 10 

Replace Zipper    35+ 

      Zipper guard/topstitch add 10 ea. 

Replace Pocket (ea.)  15 
Replace Lining    150+ 

Taper Sleeves    32 

Add Shoulder Pads   15 
Remove/replace  10/20 

 

Blouses/ Shirts 
Taper Sides    25 
 Felled/vented  35 

Shorten/hem straight  25 

 Curved/vented  30 
Shorten Plain Sleeves   18 

Cuffed/ Vented Sleeves  25 

Add/ Remove Darts   25 
Take up Shoulders  

      (no sleeves or collar)  22 

 With sleeves/collar 32+ 

Add bra carriers   16 
 

 

 

 

Skirts/ Dresses  
Straight Hem (< 45”)  $25 
A-Line or Vented Hem   30 

Full (>70”) or Pleated Hem  40 

Chiffon Hem, full per layer  50 
Handkerchief Hem, layer  60 

Hand Sewn Hem   x2 

Taper Sides    32 

Lower Plain Waistband   40 
Replace Zipper    28 

Take up Shoulders  

      (no sleeves or collar)  22 
 With sleeves/collar 32+ 

Tape Neckline    30-50 

Replace lining skirt/dress 65+/90+ 
 

Formal Dresses 
(See prices above) 
Shorten from Waist (front)  100+ 

Hem Scalloped Lace  100+ 

Hem with Horsehair   add 25 

Add Gussets    50+ fabric 
Alter Lace Seam   add 25 per 6”  

Alter Beaded seam   add 25-75  

Seams with Boning   add 20 
Add Bra Cups   20 

Convert to corset back  100 
 

Steam/press    20-90 
 

Miscellaneous  
Machined buttonhole $10/1st,  $2 per add.  

Re-sew button/snap/hook $1 each piece 
 Heavy/lined/leather x2 

 Replace   $2 each piece 

Decorative Patches < 5”  $2 off / $3 on  
 Larger   $5 + 

 On Leather  $10 + 

 By Hand  $5 + $0.50/inch 
Mending, Patching & Repairs $5-8 + per area 

 By hand  $15 + 

Replace Zipper Pull  $12 
 

 

 

Minimum invoice  $10 
 
**Add $10 per seam set if lined 

**Added charge for topstitching/other details 

** Baste fitting for involved alteration $15+ 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



  

Explanation of our RUSH fees 
 

RUSH fees are charged as a percentage of the standard alteration cost. Not 

every item on an invoice needs to be (rushed/charged a rush fee).  

 

There is a 30% RUSH fee applied to  

▪ Items needed between 72 hours from drop-off and the date we are 

scheduling work to.  

▪ Bridal gown work if the first fitting appointment is less than 4 weeks 

before the wedding (or leaving town) date. There are no rush fees on 

bustles unless that is the only work.    

 

There is a 50% RUSH fee applied to  

▪ Items needed between 24 and 72 hours from drop-off  

 

There is a 100% RUSH fee applied to 

▪ Items needed under 24 hours 

 

Items that need a part ordered are usually not eligible for rush service, but 

sometimes we can brainstorm together to find a workable solution.  

 

 


